

Water Year	Type	Inflows				Outflows			Annual Change in Groundwater in Storage	Cumulative	Annual Error	Cumulative	
		Stream Percolation	Recharge (Basin Floor)	Recharge (Mountain Front)	Underflow (from SCRVE)	Underflow from Outside	Underflow to Fillmore	Wells					Evapo-transpiration (ET)
2022	--	52,703	11,583	8,190	5,010	4	-51,292	-14,256	-6,371	5,565	5,565	-7	-7
2023	--	41,112	9,407	5,563	4,997	0	-53,437	-14,362	-5,551	-12,271	-6,707	0	-7
2024	Dry	45,183	8,441	3,908	4,997	0	-52,699	-16,722	-4,256	-11,146	-17,852	3	-3
2025	Dry	44,854	8,417	4,600	4,997	0	-50,123	-13,902	-3,945	-5,102	-22,954	1	-3
2026	Critical	24,731	6,414	1,731	5,010	0	-46,655	-16,444	-2,493	-27,707	-50,661	0	-3
2027	Critical	24,064	7,214	2,411	4,997	0	-39,662	-17,452	-2,219	-20,648	-71,309	0	-3
2028	Critical	24,501	7,547	3,385	4,997	0	-36,874	-14,326	-2,330	-13,098	-84,407	2	-1
2029	Critical	22,924	6,418	1,758	4,997	0	-33,794	-16,261	-2,230	-16,097	-100,504	90	89
2030	Wet	61,229	13,319	11,186	5,010	8	-35,629	-10,793	-2,715	41,647	-58,857	32	122
2031	Above Normal	45,798	7,199	2,997	4,997	0	-43,642	-14,073	-2,796	478	-58,378	0	121
2032	Dry	38,634	9,682	5,670	4,997	0	-43,368	-15,330	-2,716	-2,432	-60,810	-1	121
2033	Dry	31,353	8,394	4,078	4,997	0	-42,056	-14,967	-2,444	-10,645	-71,455	0	120
2034	Below Normal	32,439	8,323	4,610	5,010	2	-39,434	-13,107	-2,431	-4,589	-76,044	1	121
2035	Dry	30,751	8,220	4,016	4,997	2	-37,061	-15,052	-2,509	-6,636	-82,680	1	122
2036	Wet	62,120	13,499	11,192	4,997	1	-39,605	-10,556	-3,012	38,634	-44,045	-1	120
2037	Above Normal	38,915	7,661	3,222	4,997	0	-45,438	-16,478	-2,980	-10,103	-54,148	0	120
2038	Critical	31,369	7,203	2,793	5,010	0	-44,214	-15,633	-2,542	-16,012	-70,160	1	121
2039	Critical	23,560	6,517	1,676	4,997	0	-38,400	-17,349	-2,442	-21,442	-91,602	0	121
2040	Above Normal	56,039	11,852	8,381	4,997	7	-36,036	-14,907	-2,837	27,496	-64,106	0	121
2041	Above Normal	40,411	7,986	3,642	4,997	0	-41,149	-15,615	-2,563	-2,291	-66,397	1	121
2042	Dry	25,483	6,680	2,440	5,010	0	-36,902	-14,539	-2,304	-14,131	-80,528	0	121
2043	Dry	26,537	7,305	3,742	4,997	0	-35,460	-11,848	-2,337	-7,065	-87,593	0	121
2044	Above Normal	60,161	10,828	7,746	4,997	6	-36,035	-13,194	-2,977	31,533	-56,061	1	122
2045	Wet	63,694	11,733	9,140	4,997	0	-44,453	-11,705	-3,222	30,186	-25,875	2	124
2046	Above Normal	46,141	8,425	4,866	5,010	0	-50,046	-11,998	-3,550	-1,150	-27,025	0	125
2047	Wet	73,607	14,157	11,831	4,997	15	-51,822	-12,434	-7,005	33,339	6,313	-6	118
2048	Wet	43,743	7,797	3,504	4,997	0	-53,497	-15,174	-5,903	-14,534	-8,221	0	119
2049	Dry	47,645	8,864	4,578	4,997	1	-52,180	-16,581	-4,405	-7,079	-15,299	3	121
2050	Dry	47,024	7,854	3,022	5,010	0	-52,659	-18,968	-3,608	-12,326	-27,625	0	121
2051	Above Normal	69,828	12,086	8,239	4,997	2	-53,029	-17,035	-4,863	20,222	-7,403	-1	120
2052	Wet	49,729	9,153	5,005	4,997	3	-52,570	-15,806	-4,511	-4,000	-11,402	1	121
2053	Below Normal	43,216	8,977	4,940	4,997	0	-52,171	-15,130	-3,799	-8,971	-20,373	0	121
2054	Below Normal	43,196	8,138	4,178	5,010	0	-49,876	-13,742	-3,047	-6,144	-26,517	-1	120
2055	Below Normal	39,070	7,882	3,809	4,997	0	-47,777	-14,353	-2,928	-9,302	-35,819	-1	120
2056	Wet	76,161	16,622	14,830	4,997	6	-49,496	-12,310	-6,168	44,635	8,816	-6	114
2057	Wet	48,788	11,318	8,146	4,997	1	-54,604	-13,150	-8,557	-3,071	5,745	-10	104
2058	Wet	49,090	13,327	10,465	5,010	7	-53,585	-14,033	-8,415	1,856	7,601	-10	94
2059	Above Normal	43,445	8,116	3,488	4,997	0	-53,714	-17,800	-5,995	-17,463	-9,862	0	94
2060	Below Normal	56,278	8,734	4,487	4,997	0	-52,442	-15,904	-4,335	1,815	-8,047	0	95
2061	Wet	57,808	16,912	14,590	4,997	1	-52,334	-13,577	-7,896	20,486	12,439	-15	80
2062	Wet	45,543	8,014	3,753	5,010	0	-55,393	-15,030	-8,064	-16,166	-3,727	-1	79
2063	Critical	46,224	7,384	2,875	4,997	0	-54,247	-15,937	-5,330	-14,036	-17,763	-2	78
2064	Above Normal	58,422	12,074	9,390	4,997	1	-53,274	-12,116	-5,690	13,802	-3,962	-3	75
2065	Dry	43,940	6,554	1,225	4,997	0	-51,319	-20,081	-4,097	-18,780	-22,741	1	76
2066	Dry	52,578	8,677	4,650	5,010	0	-51,312	-13,844	-3,817	1,942	-20,799	0	76
2067	Dry	43,391	7,416	2,725	4,997	0	-51,917	-16,509	-3,332	-13,230	-34,029	0	76
2068	Critical	39,609	7,197	2,164	4,997	0	-47,563	-18,190	-2,935	-14,722	-48,751	-1	75
2069	Dry	55,114	10,091	5,712	4,997	0	-44,773	-18,706	-2,833	9,602	-39,149	0	75
2070	Wet	70,676	13,720	10,552	5,010	5	-51,060	-15,318	-3,924	29,661	-9,489	0	75
2071	Wet	59,403	15,061	12,845	4,997	12	-52,442	-12,618	-8,340	18,903	9,414	-14	61
2072	Above Normal	47,301	7,503	3,359	4,997	0	-55,249	-14,727	-6,630	-13,446	-4,032	0	61
2073	Wet	55,624	13,659	11,335	4,997	12	-54,437	-12,045	-8,365	10,765	6,733	-14	48
2074	Above Normal	50,459	8,805	4,593	5,010	0	-54,718	-16,565	-7,005	-9,422	-2,689	-2	45
2075	Below Normal	52,442	9,366	5,895	4,997	1	-54,767	-12,806	-6,904	-1,776	-4,465	0	45
2076	Wet	53,518	15,788	14,290	4,997	11	-54,147	-8,728	-8,179	17,535	13,070	-14	31
2077	Above Normal	48,046	6,160	1,790	4,997	0	-55,541	-14,012	-6,803	-15,363	-2,293	1	32
2078	Dry	53,079	8,930	5,054	5,010	1	-54,383	-14,584	-5,719	-2,612	-4,905	-2	30
2079	Above Normal	48,482	11,089	7,900	4,997	2	-54,161	-12,869	-5,801	-360	-5,265	0	30
2080	Critical	39,420	5,571	1,210	4,997	0	-51,816	-13,595	-3,711	-17,926	-23,191	-1	29
2081	Dry	48,262	9,932	6,589	4,997	0	-50,731	-11,159	-3,754	4,136	-19,055	0	29
2082	Below Normal	44,577	7,282	3,173	5,010	0	-50,211	-14,182	-3,471	-7,823	-26,878	-1	28
2083	Wet	64,480	17,246	15,883	4,997	15	-50,457	-10,575	-7,205	34,372	7,494	-11	16
2084	Wet	47,195	9,250	5,720	4,997	0	-53,079	-12,614	-7,369	-5,903	1,592	-3	13
2085	Critical	38,805	5,554	562	4,997	0	-51,565	-17,029	-4,545	-23,222	-21,630	-1	13
2086	Critical	59,940	9,820	5,427	5,010	3	-52,347	-16,970	-4,109	6,775	-14,856	1	14
2087	Dry	44,844	7,558	3,204	4,997	0	-52,034	-15,276	-3,488	-10,197	-25,052	-1	12
2088	Below Normal	58,067	10,352	6,681	4,997	1	-51,875	-13,817	-3,798	10,606	-14,446	-1	11
2089	Above Normal	55,322	10,515	7,295	4,997	2	-52,526	-12,490	-4,797	8,315	-6,131	-3	8
2090	--	38,954	5,664	1,249	5,010	0	-50,208	-14,663	-3,584	-17,578	-23,710	0	8
2091	--	29,338	6,966	2,859	4,997	0	-47,393	-13,942	-2,882	-20,058	-43,768	0	8
2092	--	31,756	7,645	3,352	4,997	0	-42,536	-15,696	-2,670	-13,153	-56,921	0	8
2093	--	33,478	7,345	2,915	4,997	0	-39,358	-15,483	-2,418	-8,526	-65,447	-1	7
2094	--	27,787	8,737	4,585	5,010	0	-37,420	-16,017	-2,623	-9,941	-75,388	0	7
2095	--	50,688	10,714	7,457	4,997	2	-38,770	-13,642	-2,809	18,634	-56,754	-3	4
2096	--	29,844	7,629	3,594	4,997	0	-38,985	-14,779	-2,680	-10,381	-67,135	-1	3
2097	--	67,604	10,366	7,457	4,997	2	-39,411	-12,327	-3,118	35,568	-31,567	-2	0

Notes:
 - Flows are in acre-feet/year (AFY) from the United Water Conservation District Ventura Regional Groundwater Flow Model (United, 2021a,b).
 - Climate change is based on change factors provided by DWR for the 2070 Central Tendency (CT) scenario.
 - Water years without DWR-designated types are denoted as "--".